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MICHIGAN PESTICIDE ADVISORY COUNCIL 

CHAIRMAN 
Brian Verhougstraete / Jeff Zimmer 
Michigan Dept. of Agriculture & Rural Development 
Pesticide & Plant Pest Management 
P.O. Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
517-284-5655 / 517-284-5638 
verhougstraeteb@michigan.gov    
zimmerj@michigan.gov  

GOVERNMENT AND EDUCATION 
REPRESENTATIVES 
 

Sylvia Heaton 
Michigan Dept of Environment Great Lakes & Energy 
(EGLE) 
Invasive Species Division 
PO Box 30458 
Lansing, MI  48909 
517-449-6307   
HeatonS@michigan.gov  
 
Susan Tangora 
Michigan Department of Natural Resources  
Wildlife Division 
P.O. Box 30028 
Lansing, MI 48909 
517-284-5886   
tangoras@michigan.gov  
 
Abby Schwartz   
Michigan Department of Health & Human Services 
Division of Environmental Health 
201 Townsend Ave 
Lansing, MI  48913 
517-284-4814   
schwartza@michigan.gov  
 
John Stone   
Michigan State University Extension 
Pesticide Safety Education Program 
B18 Food Safety & Toxicology Center 
Michigan State University  
East Lansing, MI 48824 
517-353-5147   
stonejo2@msu.edu  
 
Dale Freeman  
Director, Office of Migrant Affairs  
Michigan Dept of Health & Human Services (MDHHS) 
Representing Farm Employees  
Grand Tower Bldg Ste 1404 
Lansing, MI  48933 
517-230-5614 
FreemanD@michigan.gov  

 

 

INDUSTRY AND OTHER REPRESENTATIVES 
 

Nate DeVisser  
DeVisser Landscape 
Representing Licensed Outdoor Commercial Applicators 
4014 S. 9th St. 
Kalamazoo, MI  48009 
269-744-0618   
nate@devisserlandscape.com  
 
Scott MacFarlane 
MIOSHA Agricultural Specialist 
Michigan Occupational Safety & Health Association 
530 W Allegan St. 
Lansing, MI  48915 
517-242-0355   
macfarlanes@michigan.gov  
 
Amy Upton  
Michigan Nursery & Landscape Association 
Representing Producers of Agricultural Commodities 
2149 Commons Parkway 
Okemos, MI  48864 
517-381-0437   
amy@mnla.org  
 
Bill Welsh  
Rose Pest Solutions 
Representing Michigan Pest Management Association 
8674 W. ML Ave 
Kalamazoo, MI   48009 
616-292-4998   
bwelsh@rosepest.com  
 
Tom Zimnicki  
Michigan Environmental Council 
Representing Non-governmental Organizations for 
Environmental Preservation 
602 W. Ionia Street 
Lansing, MI  48933 
517-999-0411   
tom@environmentalcouncil.org  
 
Michael Schiffer   
Representing licensed aerial applicators 
3473 N. Shepardsville Rd. 
Ovid, MI 48866 
517-834-5067   
mike502B@aol.com  
 
VACANT 
 
Representing Michigan Agri-Business Association 
(MABA) 
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Joe Bondra   
Cygnet Enterprises, Inc. 
Representing Michigan Aquatic Managers Association 
1860 Bagwell St. 
Flint, MI  48503 
810-744-0540   
joebondra@sbcglobal.net  
 
Dr. Ken Rosenman   
Chief, MSU Division of Occupational & Environmental 
Medicine 
Representing Medical or Science professionals 
909 Fee Rd, D118 
East Lansing, MI  48824 
517-353-4941   
rosenman@msu.edu 
 
 
Jesse Costilla 
Great Lakes Bay Health Centers-Migrant Program Mgr. 
Representing Non-Governmental Organization Human 
Health Interests  
501 Lapeer 
Saginaw, MI  48607 
989-297-5364 
jcostilla@glbhealth.org  
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